

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office: (607)785-0985 Fax: (607) 785-6718 E-mail: endwellfire@endwellfire.com

EMERGENCIES 911

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT LEGAL NOTICE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the regular meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District of the town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York, will hold its regular meetings for the year 2024 on the Fourth Wednesday of each month at 7:00 PM (local time). Work sessions shall be held prior to the meeting, commencing at 6:30 PM.

The January meeting will be held on January 17, 2024 at 7:00 pm. Work sessions shall be held prior to the meeting, commencing at 6:30 PM.

All work sessions and regular meetings shall be held in the Board Room at Endwell Fire Station #1 at 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, New York.

All meetings of the Endwell Fire District are open to the public.

This notice is being publicized and posted in accordance with provisions of Section 104 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District.

Erika Pereira Secretary Endwell Fire District